Rushing Yards — Game
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Ryan Dudak

Bob Naber

Coy Roussell

Art Monaghan
Brandon Domeyer
Jared Helle

Alex Boom

Ryan Dudak

Ben McDonald
Coy Roussell
Trey MacTaggart
Coy Roussell

Bob Naber
Tanner Wessels
Coy Roussell
Caleb Kehrli

Sam Lahr

Caleb Kehrli

Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Ben McDonald
Ryan Dudak
Brandon Domeyer
Eric Ogden
Brandon Domeyer
Ryan Dudak

Coy Roussell

Ben McDonald
Caleb Kehrli

Coy Roussell
Caleb Kehrli
Brent Lammers

Rushing Attempts — Game

1.
2

10.

13.
14.

Jim Soppe

Ryan Dudak
Caleb Kehrli

Sam Lahr

Caleb Kehrli
Brandon Domeyer
Alex Boom
Brandon Domeyer
Brandon Domeyer
Brandon Domeyer
Coy Roussell
Dave Brown

Bob Naber
Brandon Domeyer
Caleb Kehrli

Coy Roussell

Art Monaghan
Jason Pasker
Ryan Dudak

Att
42
40
40
35
35
34
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
31

30
30
30

Yards
274
273
270
266
263
259
258
254
252
241
240
240
238
237
236
236
235
234
233
231
225
222
220
218
218
214
214
213
212
211
210
208

Opponent
Tipton
Maquoketa
Marion
Oelwein

Center Pt-Urbana
Western Dubuque

Rush
24
32
24
30
34
25
33
40
25
21
13
23
23
14
22
40
22
32
26
17
27
20
22
26
24
30
25
23
16
19
29
19

Williamsburg

Western Dubuque

Decorah

Bishop Heelan

Crestwood
Monticello
Oelwein

Crestwood

Wahlert Catholic

Decorah

Western Dubuque

Benton Comm

Crestwood

Rushing — Game

5.9
10.7
7.3
8.9
13.6
8.3
11.1
10.0
8.4
9.1
7.1
8.6
9.3
13.3
11.1
7.2
10.9

Year
1984
2012
2018
2011
2017
2009
2005
2010
2010
2010
2015
1966
1976
2009
2018
2015
1988
2000
2012

Td Opponent Year
5 Oelwein 2012
4 Oelwein 1976
4 Waverly-Shell Rock 2015
1 Western Dubuque 1988
3 Western Dubuque 2009
2 Assumption 2016
4 Williamsburg 2005
1 Maquoketa 2012
6 Independence 2008
1 Decorah 2013
4 Decorah 2011
2 Solon 2015
4 Vinton 1976
4 Marion 2016
3 Maquoketa 2013
0 Marion 2018
3 Crestwood, Cresco 2011
4 Wabhlert Catholic 2018
4 Vinton-Shellsburg 2015
4 Waukon 2010
0 New Hampton 2008
2 Vinton-Shellsburg 2012
2 Beckman, Dyersville 2009
0 Oelwein 2003
4 Crestwood, Cresco 2010
4 Crestwood, Cresco 2012
3 Benton 2015
4 Oelwein 2008
4 Center Point-Urbana 2016
3 Crestwood, Cresco 2013
2 Mount Vernon 2016
3 Central DeWitt 2014
Rushing Touchdowns - Game
Td Opponent Year
1. Ben McDonald Independence 2008
2. Rick Hilby Marion 1991
Brandon Domeyer Crestwood 2009
Ryan Dudak Oelwein 2012
5. Eddie Lewis Central, Elkdr 1949
Aaron Allgood Maquoketa 1994
Bob Naber Oelwein & Vint 1976
Ryan Jaeger Crestwood 2002
Alex Boom Anam & Wburg 2005
Nate Lynch Vinton-Shellsbg 2007

Ben McDonald
Brandon Domeyer
Trey MacTaggart
Sam Lahr

Ryan Dudak
Coy Roussell
Austin Bishop
Coy Roussell
Caleb Kehrli
Tanner Wessels
Caleb Kehrli
Caleb Kehrli
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Oelwein 2008
Wauk & Crstwd 2010

Decorah 2011
Independence 2011
Crestwood 2012
Crestwood 2014
Central DeWitt 2014
WSR & Vint-S 2015
Ind & CPU 2016
Marion 2016
DeWitt & Maq 2017
Wahlert Cath 2018



Rushing Yards — Single Season

Coy Roussell
Alex Boom
Brandon Domeyer
Sam Lahr

Ryan Dudak

Coy Roussell

Ben McDonald
Rick Hilby

Brent Lammers
10. Bob Naber

11. Jesse Lewin

12. Coy Roussell

13. Caleb Kehrli

14. Brandon Domeyer
15. Caleb Kehrli

16. Eric Ogden

17. Trey MacTaggart
18. Art Monaghan

19. Tanner Wessels
20. Kent Fierstine
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Rushing Attempts — Single Season

Brandon Domeyer
Coy Roussell

Alex Boom

Sam Lahr

Rick Hilby

Caleb Kehrli
Brandon Domeyer
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Rushing — Single Season

Yards Per Rush - Single Season (min. 50 attempts)

Zach McCool
Coy Roussell
Coy Roussell
Ryan Dudak
Austin Bishop
Caleb Kehrli
Cael Meyer

NogRrwNh =

Rushing Touchdowns - Single Season

Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Sam Lahr

Alex Boom
Ryan Dudak
Coy Roussell
Ben McDonald
Rick Hilby
Caleb Kehrli
10. Jesse Lewin
Brent Lammers
Coy Roussell

N —

PN~

Year Rush

2015 297

2005 290

2010 323

2011 275

2012 211

2013 186

2008 206

1991 234

2014 174

1976 202

1995 192

2014 185

2017 234

2009 212

2016 142

2003 166

2011 157

1988 166

2016 138

1981 135

Year Attempts
2010 323
2015 297
2005 290
2011 275
1991 234
2017 234
2009 212
Year Rush

2006 61

2013 186

2015 297

2012 211

2014 83

2016 142

2018 76

Year Td
2015 31
2010 28
2011 28
2005 24
2012 22
2013 21
2008 20
1991 18
2017 18
1995 16
2014 16
2014 16

Yards
2,545
2,008
1,817
1,784
1,762
1,730
1,513
1,416
1,325
1,305
1,231
1,220
1,209
1,160
1,132
1,126
1,095
992
957
933

Yards
582
1,730
2,545
1,762
664
1,132
585

Avg
8.6
6.9
5.6
6.5
8.4
9.3
7.3
6.1
7.6
6.5
6.4
6.6
5.2
5.5
8.0
6.8
6.9
5.6
6.9
6.9

Td
31
24
28
28
22
21
20
18
16
15
16
16
18
13
15
12
13

12

Avg
9.54
9.30
8.57
8.35
8.00
7.97
7.70



Rushing Yards — Career

Coy Roussell
Caleb Kehrli
Brandon Domeyer
Alex Boom
Brent Lammers
Eric Ogden
Sam Lahr

Matt Carpenter
Ben McDonald
10. Ryan Dudak

11. Bob Naber

12. Kent Fierstine
13. Jesse Lewin

14. Aaron Allgood
15. Trey MacTaggart
16. Rick Hilby

17. Art Stelken

18. Brian Klaus

19. Tanner Wessels
20. Kyle Downs

21. Art Monaghan
22. Nate Lynch
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Rushing Attempts — Career

Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Caleb Kehrli

Alex Boom

Brent Lammers
Bob Naber
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Yards Per Rush — Career (min. 50 attempts)

Zach McCool
Tim Tutton

Ryan Dudak
Coy Roussell
Austin Bishop
Cael Meyer

Trey MacTaggart

NoghrRwNh =

Rushing Touchdowns — Career

Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Caleb Kehrli
Brent Lammers
Alex Boom
Sam Lahr
Ben McDonald
Ryan Dudak
Jesse Lewin
0. Bob Naber
Rick Hilby
Aaron Allgood
13. Brian Klaus
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Years

2013-15
2016-18
2009-10
2004-05
2012-14
2002-03
2010-11
1997-99
2007-08
2011-12
1975-76
1980-82
1994-95
1993-94
2010-11
1990-91
1980-81
2000-02
2015-16
1987-88
1987-88
2006-07

Years

2013-15
2009-10
2016-18
2004-05
2012-14
1975-76

Years

2005-06
2011-13
2011-12
2013-15
2012-14
2018-

2010-11

Years

2013-15
2009-10
2016-18
2012-14
2004-05
2010-11
2007-08
2011-12
1994-95
1975-76
1990-91
1993-94
2000-02

Rushing — Career

Rush
668
524
535
414
357
294
284
308
273
214
313
296
233
254
196
234
250
225
189
241
202
212

Rush
88
117
214
668
84
76
196

Attempts
668

535
524
414
357
313

Td
68
41
39
36
29
29
24
22
21
18
18
18
17

Yards
5,495
3,141

2,977
2,619
2,244
1,929
1,838
1,805
1,797
1,761

1,758
1,743
1,575
1,462
1,425
1,416
1,388
1,361

1,205
1,172
1,132
1,061

Yards
824
1,028
1,761
5,495
669
585
1,425

Avg
8.2
6.0
5.6
6.3
6.3
6.6
6.5
5.9
6.6
8.3
6.5
5.9
6.8
5.8
7.3
6.1
5.6
6.1
6.4
4.9
5.6
5.0

Td
68
39
41
29
36
16
29
16
24
22
18
14
21
18
15
18
15
17
15

14

Avg
9.36
8.79
8.23
8.23
7.96
7.70
7.27



Receptions — Game

Rec
1. Rick Hilby 12
2. Zach McCool 10
Zach McCool 10
4. Todd Bissell

Brian Appleton
Mitchel Mangold
7. Dick Garrison

Receiving — Game

Opponent Year
Waverly-Sh Rock 1990

Vinton-Shellsburg 2006

Grinnell 2006
Maquoketa 1986
Maquoketa 2001

Waverly-Sh Rock 2017
Beckman Catholic1971

Touchdown Receptions - Game

14.

Steve Binter
Rick Hilby

Matt Uthoff

Seth Engelken
Mitchel Mangold
Mitchel Mangold
Art Monaghan
Jeff Soppe

Jeff Soppe
Bryan O’Connell
Casey Johannes
Steve Carr

Todd Klosterman
Brian Appleton
Seth Engelken
Max Ridenour
Tyler Kelley
Mitchel Mangold
Tyler Kelley
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Receiving Yards — Game
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

20.

22.
23.

Tim Turnis

Matt Uthoff
Sam Maloney
Rick Hilby
Brian Appleton
Tyler Morrison
Sam Maloney
Ron Woeste
John Nagel
Kabryn Cook
Bryan O’Connell
Rick Hilby
Brandon Grimm
Brian Appleton
Matt Uthoff
Zach McCool
Todd Bissell
Mitch Demmer
Tyler Kelley
Rick Hilby
Logan Winn
Ben Lechtenberg
Trent Curley

Tipton 1983
Vinton-Shellsburg 1990
Oelwein 1999
Beckman Catholic2008
Mount Vernon 2018
Independence 2018
Decorah 1987
Benton Comm 1991
Regis, C.Rapids 1991
Independence 1993
Waverly-Sh Rock 1993
Harlan 1993
Independence 1999
Western Dubuque2001
Decorah 2008
Wabhlert Catholic 2014
Independence 2017
Independence 2017
Mount Vernon 2018
Rec Yds Avg
4 223 55.8
6 209 34.8
4 198 49.5
12 187 15.6
4 173 43.3
5 173 34.6
5 172 34.4
5 157 31.4
6 155 25.8
3 152 50.7
7 147 21.0
5 145 29.0
5 143 28.6
9 138 15.3
8 137 171
10 132 13.2
9 131 14.6
4 131 32.8
3 131 43.7
8 130 16.3
5 130 26.0
3 129 43.0
5 126 25.2

Tds Opponent Year
Rick Hilby 3 Independence 1990
Brian Appleton 3 Wstrn Dubuque 2000
Zach McCool 3 Central DeWitt 2006
Seth Engelken 3 New Hampton 2008
Sam Maloney 3 Wstrn Dubuque 2015
Sam Maloney 3 Waverly-S.Rock 2015
Logan Winn 3 East, Waterloo 2018
Tds Opponent Year
2 Vinton-Shellsburg 2001
2 Benton Community 1999
3 Western Dubuque 2015
1 Waverly-Shell Rock 1990
3 Western Dubuque 2000
1 Waukon 2011
3 Waverly-Shell Rock 2015
0 Monticello 1983
1 Pella 2015
2 Independence 2016
2 Independence 1992
3 Independence 1990
2 Vinton-Shellsburg 2000
0 Maquoketa 2001
1 Oelwein 1999
1 Grinnell 2006
0 Maquoketa 1986
1 Western Dubuque 2013
1 Mount Vernon 2016
1 Vinton-Shellsburg 1990
3 East, Waterloo 2018
1 Maquoketa Valley 2008
1 Xavier, Cedar Rapids 2014



Receiving — Single Season

Receptions — Single Season

Year Rec Yards Avg
1. Tyler Kelley 2017 57 826 14.5
2. Rick Hilby 1990 48 806 16.8
3. Mitchel Mangold 2017 43 514 12.0
4. Brian Appleton 2001 42 674 16.0
5. Jamie Recker 1990 40 461 11.6
Zach McCool 2006 40 565 141
Ben Lechtenberg 2008 40 718 17.9
Seth Engelken 2008 40 597 14.9
9. Jeff Soppe 1991 39 498 12.8
10. Matt Uthoff 1999 38 767 20.2
Owen Ward 2015 38 496 13.1
12. Ben Lechtenberg 2007 36 538 14.9
Devon Alber 2008 36 438 12.2
14. Sam Maloney 2015 35 1,043 29.8
15. Bryan O’Connell 1992 34 635 18.7
16. Zach McCool 2005 33 588 17.8
Receiving Yards — Single Season
Year Rec Yards
1. Sam Maloney 2015 35 1,043
2. Tyler Kelley 2017 57 826
3. Rick Hilby 1990 48 806
4. Matt Uthoff 1999 38 767
5. Ben Lechtenberg 2008 40 718
6. Brian Appleton 2001 42 674
7. Kabryn Cook 2016 21 637
8. Bryan O’Connell 1992 34 635
9. Seth Engelken 2008 40 597
10. Zach McCool 2005 33 588
11. Zach McCool 2006 40 565
12. Ben Lechtenberg 2007 36 538
13. Mitchel Mangold 2017 43 514
14. Tyler Morrison 2011 25 506
15. Jeff Soppe 1991 39 498
16. Owen Ward 2015 38 496
17. Tim Turnis 2001 20 472
18. Eric Smith 1997 24 467
Touchdown Receptions — Single Season
Year Td
1. Sam Maloney 2015 15
2. Kyle Recker 1998 11
3 Rick Hilby 1990 9
Zach McCool 2005 9
Zach McCool 2006 9
Kabryn Cook 2016 9
7. Bryan O’Connell 1992 8
8. Brian Appleton 2000 7
Trey MacTaggart 2010 7
Logan Winn 2018 7
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Receptions — Career

CoNDIORWN =

Receiving Yards - Career

CoNDIORWON =

Touchdown Receptions — Career

1.
2

Mitchel Mangold
Tyler Kelley

Ben Lechtenberg
Zach McCool
Jacyn Goebel
Jamie Recker
Brian Appleton
John Nagel
Bryan O’Connell
Rick Hilby

Jeff Soppe
Devon Alber
Seth Engelken
Kabryn Cook
Austin Cole
Jesse Kent
Owen Ward

Tyler Kelley

Ben Lechtenberg
John Nagel
Zach McCool
Brian Appleton
Kabryn Cook
Mitchel Mangold
Sam Maloney
Jacyn Goebel
Bryan O’Connell
Rick Hilby

Tyler Morrison
Aaron Cook
Jesse Kent
Jamie Recker
Matt Uthoff

Zach McCool
Sam Maloney
Kabryn Cook
Brian Appleton
Bryan O’Connell
Kyle Recker
Jesse Kent
Tyler Kelley
John Nagel

Bob Foust

Rick Hilby
Austin Cole

Ben Lechtenberg
Tyler Morrison

Years

2016-18
2015-17
2006-08
2005-06
2010-12
1989-90
2000-01
2013-16
1991-92
1990-91
1990-91
2006-08
2007-08
2016-17
2005-06
2003-04
2014-15

Years
2015-17
2006-08
2013-16
2005-06
2000-01
2016-17
2016-18
2014-15
2010-12
1991-92
1990-91
2010-11
1991-92
2003-04
1989-90
1999

Years
2005-06
2014-15
2016-17
2000-01
1991-92
1998
2003-04
2015-17
2013-16
1960-62
1990-91
2005-06
2006-08
2010-11

Receiving — Career

Rec
98
91
76
73
63
61
60
59
57
53
51
49
45
45
44
43
43

Rec
91
76
59
73
60
45
98
35
63
57
53
41
42
43
61
38

Td
18
15
15
12
11
11
11

11
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Yards
1,053
1,399
1,256
1,153
942
775
1,133
1,204
910
890
640
651
640
1,071
538
781
556

Yards
1,399
1,256
1,204
1,153
1,133
1,071
1,053
1,043
942
910
890
798
797
781
775
767

Avg
10.7
15.4
16.5
15.8
14.9
12.7
18.9
20.5
15.9
16.8
12,5
13.3
14.2
23.8
12.2
18.2
12.9



Passing — Game

Completions — Game

Comp Opponent Year
1. B.J. Hermsen 27 Grinnell 2006
2. Nick Casey 23 Mount Vernon 2018
3. B.J. Hermsen 21 Vinton-Shellsburg 2006
4. Dan Marshall 20 Decorah 2008
5. Adam Tyrrell 19 Regis, Cedar Rapids 1991
Mark Weaver 19 Waverly-Shell Rock 1993
Mark Weaver 19 Harlan 1993
B.J. Hermsen 19 Central DeWitt 2006
Nick Casey 19 Independence 2017
Nick Casey 19 Central DeWitt 2017
Attempts — Game
Att Opponent Year
1. Mark Weaver 49 Harlan 1993
B.J. Hermsen 41 Grinnell 2006
Nick Casey 41 Mount Vernon 2018
4. Miles Brandt 39 Maquoketa 1983
5. Dan Marshall 36 Grinnell 2007
Passing Yards - Game
Comp Att Yards Td Int Opponent Year
1. B.J. Hermsen 27 41 369 3 2 Grinnell 2006
2. Mark Weaver 15 22 336 4 1 Western Dubuque 1993
3. B.J. Hermsen 21 34 321 5 0 Vinton-Shellsburg 2006
4. Mark Weaver 19 49 317 3 4 Harlan 1993
5. Nolan Grimm 8 18 307 2 1 Vinton-Shellsburg 2001
B.J. Hermsen 19 30 307 5 0 Central DeWitt 2006
7. Mitch Thole 14 21 296 3 0 Vinton-Shellsburg 2000
8. Brent Lammers 16 18 293 2 0 Western Dubuque 2013
9. Max Ridenour 7 8 288 4 1 Western Dubuque 2015
10. Jay Reeder 14 19 273 3 0 Central DeWitt 1996
Tanner Wessels 12 19 273 3 1 Mount Vernon 2016
12. Nick Casey 19 27 272 3 2 Independence 2017
13. Trey MacTaggart 11 17 270 2 0 Waukon 2011
14. Mark Weaver 16 17 262 5 0 Independence 1993
15. Max Ridenour 11 24 258 2 1 Pella 2015
16. Ryan Jaeger 15 31 254 1 1 Crestwood, Cresco 2003
Dan Marshall 20 34 254 0 3 Decorah 2008
Max Ridenour 12 29 254 2 0 Crestwood 2015
Touchdown Passes - Game
Td Opponent Year
1. Mark Weaver 5 Independence 1993
B.J. Hermsen 5 Central DeWitt 2006
B.J. Hermsen 5 Vinton-Shellsburg 2006
Tanner Wessels 5 Maquoketa 2016
5. Mark Weaver 4 Western Dubuque 1993
Mark Weaver 4 Waverly-Shell Rock 1993
Jay Reeder 4 Marion 1994
Caleb Klein 4 Benton Community 1999
Nolan Grimm 4 Independence 2001
Dan Marshall 4 New Hampton 2008
Jordan Hoffmann 4 Crestwood, Cresco 2010
Trey MacTaggart 4 Independence 2011
Brent Lammers 4 Independence 2013
Max Ridenour 4 Western Dubuque 2015
Nick Casey 4 East, Waterloo 2018



Completions — Single Season
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Mark Weaver
Dan Marshall
Nick Casey
Adam Tyrrell
B.J. Hermsen
Jason Johannes
Nick Casey

Max Ridenour

Attempts — Single Season

PN RWON =

Mark Weaver
Adam Tyrrell
Nick Casey

Dan Marshall
Jason Johannes
Nick Casey

Max Ridenour
B.J. Hermsen

Passing Yards — Single Season

CoNDIO LN~

Mark Weaver
Max Ridenour
Dan Marshall
Nick Casey

B.J. Hermsen
Adam Tyrrell
Tanner Wessels
Jordan Hoffmann
Brent Lammers
Jason Johannes
Nolan Grimm
Caleb Klein

Mark Weaver
B.J. Hermsen
Brent Lammers
Trey MacTaggart
Nick Casey
Ryan Jaeger
Mitch Thole

Jay Reeder

Year
1993
2008
2017
1991
2006
1990
2018
2015

Year
1993
1991
2017
2008
1990
2018
2015
2006

Year
1993
2015
2008
2017
2006
1991
2016
2010
2014
1990
2001
1999
1992
2005
2013
2011
2018
2003
2000
1994

Touchdown Passes — Single Season

ORwON -~
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Mark Weaver
B.J. Hermsen
Max Ridenour
Tanner Wessels
B.J. Hermsen
Jordan Hoffmann
Mark Weaver
Nick Casey
Nick Casey
Jason Johannes
Ryan Jaeger
Brent Lammers

Year
1993
2006
2015
2016
2005
2010
1992
2018
2017
1990
2003
2013

Passing — Single Season

Comp
172

146
137
126
121
113
113
104

Attempts

305
266
248
242
230
219
215
210

Comp Att
172 305

104 215
146 242
137 248
121 210
126 266
98 179
103 201
86 193
113 230
92 176
85 191
89 188
81 160
85 162
88 169
113 219
71 147
66 144
70 156

Td
33
25
24
19
18
18
16
16
15
14
14
14

Yards
2,631

2,128
2,127
1,914
1,747
1,722
1,685
1,659
1,569
1,517
1,512
1,510
1,478
1,429
1,427
1,399
1,365
1,321

1,259
1,244

Td

33
24
13
15
25
13
19
18
12
14
13
12
16
18
14
10
16
14
13
13



Completions — Career

Mark Weaver
Nick Casey
Brent Lammers
B.J. Hermsen
Dan Marshall
Adam Tyrrell
Miles Brandt
Jay Reeder

PN RWON =

Attempts — Career

Mark Weaver
Brent Lammers
Nick Casey
B.J. Hermsen
Dan Marshall
Miles Brandt
Jay Reeder
Adam Tyrrell

PN RWON =

Passing Yards - Career

Brent Lammers
Mark Weaver
B.J. Hermsen
Nick Casey

Dan Marshall
Jay Reeder

Max Ridenour
Ryan Jaeger
Adam Tyrrell

10. Jordan Hoffmann
11. Jason Johannes
12. Tanner Wessels
13. Caleb Klein

14. Miles Brandt

15. Nolan Grimm

16. Trey MacTaggart
17. Max Boren

18. Shaun Klein

19. Mitch Thole

20. Randy Rempt

CoNDIO LN~

Touchdown Passes — Career

1. Mark Weaver
2. B.J. Hermsen
3. Brent Lammers
4. Nick Casey
5. Max Ridenour
6. Jay Reeder

Dan Marshall
8. Ryan Jaeger
9. Tanner Wessels
10. Jordan Hoffmann
11. Jason Johannes

12. Max Boren

Years

1992-93
2016-18
2012-14
2005-07
2007-08
1990-91
1981-83
1994-95

Years

1992-93
2012-14
2016-18
2005-07
2007-08
1981-83
1994-95
1990-91

Year

2012-14
1992-93
2005-07
2016-18
2007-08
1994-95
2013-15
2002-03
1990-91
2009-10
1989-90
2015-16
1998-99
1981-83
2000-01
2010-11
1997-98
1986-87
2000

1975-76

Years

1992-93
2005-07
2012-14
2016-18
2013-15
1994-95
2007-08
2002-03
2015-16
2009-10
1989-90
1997-98

Passing - Career

Comp

261
251
236
221
211
131
130
128

Att

493
477
468
411
378
342
295
277

Comp Att
236 477

261 493
221 411
251 468
211 378
128 295
111 237
104 249
131 277
111 216
125 259
101 183
92 205
130 342
93 179
89 170
83 193
77 162
66 144
100 209

Td
49
47
34
31
25
23
23
20
19
18
16
14

Yards
4,158
4,109
3,365
3,284
3,039
2,415
2,230
1,952
1,765
1,762
1,723
1,690
1,606
1,557
1,527
1,440
1,358
1,282
1,259
1,162

Td

34
49
47
31
23
23
25
20
13
18
16
19
13

13
11
14

13
10

Int
18
22
22
15
14
26

16
21
13
16

13
26
17

13
17

15



Touchdowns — Game

—_

Ben McDonald
Rick Hilby
Brandon Domeyer
Brandon Domeyer
Ryan Dudak

Points — Game

1.
2.
3

Ben McDonald
Ryan Dudak

Rick Hilby
Brandon Domeyer
Brandon Domeyer
Ryan Jaeger

Nate Lynch

Coy Roussell

Scoring — Game & Single Season

Total Touchdowns - Single Season

CEoNOORWON~

Points Scored — Single Season

CoNDIORWON =

Points Per Game — Single Season

CoNDIORWN =

Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Sam Lahr

Alex Boom

Ryan Dudak

Coy Roussell

Ben McDonald
Rick Hilby

Caleb Kehrli

Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Sam Lahr

Alex Boom

Ryan Dudak

Coy Roussell

Ben McDonald
Rick Hilby

Caleb Kehrli

Bob Naber

Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Brent Lammers

Coy Roussell
Ryan Dudak

Sam Lahr
Brandon Domeyer
Coy Roussell

Ben McDonald
Bob Naber

Coy Roussell
Caleb Kehrli

Tot Td Rush Rec Ret Opponent Year
6 6 0 0 Independence 2008
5 5 0 0 Marion 1991
5 5 0 0 Crestwood, Cresco 2009
5 4 1 0 Crestwood, Cresco 2010
5 5 0 0 Oelwein 2012

Extra Points  2-pt
Pts Td Run Kick Con Opponent Year
38 6 0 0 1 Independence 2008
32 5 0 0 1 Oelwein 2012
30 5 0 0 0 Marion 1991
30 5 0 0 0 Crestwood, Cresco 2009
30 5 0 0 0 Crestwood, Cresco 2010
26 4 0 0 1 Crestwood, Cresco 2002
26 4 0 0 1 Vinton-Shellsburg 2007
26 4 0 0 1 Vinton-Shellsburg 2015
Year Rush Rec Ret Total
2015 31 0 0 31
2010 28 2 0 30
2011 28 0 0 28
2005 24 0 0 24
2012 22 1 0 23
2013 21 0 0 21
2008 20 0 0 20
1991 18 0 1 19
2017 18 0 0 18

Extra Points 2-Pt

Year Td Run Kick Con FG Points
2015 31 0 0 2 0 190
2010 30 0 0 1 0 182
2011 28 0 0 1 0 170
2005 24 0 0 0 0 144
2012 23 0 0 2 0 142
2013 21 0 0 0 0 126
2008 20 0 0 1 0 122
1991 19 0 0 1 0 116
2017 18 0 0 0 0 108
1976 16 0 0 5 0 106
2014 16 0 0 2 0 100
2009 16 0 0 1 0 98
2014 16 0 0 1 0 98
Year Points Games Avg
2015 190 13 14.62
2012 142 10 14.20
2011 170 12 14.17
2010 182 13 14.00
2014 100 8 12.50
2008 122 10 12.20
1976 106 9 11.78
2013 126 11 11.45
2016 90 8 11.25



Total Touchdowns — Career
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Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Caleb Kehrli
Brent Lammers
Jeff Lahr

Rick Hilby

Alex Boom

Bob Foust

Ben McDonald
Trey MacTaggart
Ryan Dudak
Jesse Lewin
Zach McCool
Bob Naber
Aaron Allgood

Points Scored — Career
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Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Caleb Kehrli
Brent Lammers
Sam Lahr

Rick Hilby

Alex Boom
Mitch Peyton
Michael Bohlke
Ryan Dudak
Ben McDonald
Bob Foust
Trey MacTaggart
Zach McCool
Jesse Lewin
Bob Naber

Tim Tutton
Aaron Allgood
Randy Salow
Matt Carpenter
Brian Klaus

Points Per Game - Career
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Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Caleb Kehrli
Ben McDonald
Alex Boom
Sam Lahr

Rick Hilby

Bob Foust

Bob Naber
Kyle Recker
Ryan Dudak
Brent Lammers

Years

2013-15
2009-10
2016-18
2012-14
2010-11
1990-91
2004-05
1960-62
2007-08
2010-11
2011-12
1994-95
2005-06
1975-76
1993-94

Years

2013-15
2009-10
2016-18
2012-14
2010-11
1990-91
2004-05
1994-96
2009-11
2011-12
2007-08
1960-62
2010-11
2005-06
1994-95
1975-76
2011-13
1993-94
1992-93
1997-99
2000-02

Years
2013-15
2009-10
2016-18
2007-08
2004-05
2010-11
1990-91
1960-62
1975-76
1998
2011-12
2012-14

Scoring — Career

Rush
68
41
39
36
29
18
29
15
24
15
22
21
3
18
18

Extra Points
Kick

X
c
=

Td
68
46
39
36
31
29
29
10

24
24
24
24
21
22
20
16
19

17
17
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Points
416
280
234
146
174
188
178
144
130
68
148
222
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Games
32
23
25
16
22
24
23
19
18
10
22
33
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Total
68
46
39
36
31
29
29
24
24
24
24
22
21
20
19

Points
416
280
234
222
188
178
174
152
152
148
146
144
144
135
132
130
128
114
109
106
106

Avg
13.00
12.17
9.36
9.13
7.91
7.83
7.74
7.58
7.22
6.80
6.73
6.73



Kickoff Returns - Game
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Ryne Foster
2. Marco Rodriguez
Doug Drees
Zach McCool
Zach McCool
Zach McCool
7. Brandon Grimm
Kyle Zebuhr
Brad McDonald
Jordan Mangold
Seth Engelken
Trey MacTaggart
Trent Curley
Gavin Soppe
Kabryn Cook

Kickoff Return Yards — Game
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Brandon Grimm
Zach McCool
Mitch Beatty
Greg Ortberg
Zach McCool
Trent Curley
Deandre Daniels
Tim Tutton

Doug Drees

CoNOO AW

Punt Returns - Game

1. Jesse Lewin
Zach McCool
Trey MacTaggart
4. Sam Holden
Ben Schulte
Brandon Grimm
Tim Tutton
Tim Tutton

Punt Return Yards — Game

Greg Ortberg
Nick McCool
Rick Hilby
Doug Drees

PN~

Punts - Game

1. Dennis Conrad
Paul Heffernen
Nick Casey

4. Steve Burke

Jamie Recker
Max Ridenour

Special Teams / Defense — Game
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Yards
168
168
153
122
120
119
117
112
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Yards
110
107
95

91

Punts

Q0 00 0 O © ©

Opponent
Vinton-Shellsburg

Central DeWitt
Oelwein
Independence
Williamsburg
Grinnell
Maquoketa
Crestwood, Cresco
Harlan

Grinnell
Crestwood, Cresco
Maquoketa
Wabhlert Catholic
Mount Vernon
Solon

Opponent
Maquoketa

Independence
Monticello

Mount Pleasant
Grinnell

Wabhlert Catholic
Beckman, Dyersville
Beckman, Dyersville
Oelwein

Opponent
South Tama

Williamsburg
Independence
Monticello
Western Dubuque
Independence
Independence
Vinton-Shellsburg

Opponent
Anamosa

Union, LaPorte City
Marion
Oelwein

Opponent
Maquoketa

Tipton

Xavier, Cedar Rapids
Maquoketa
Independence
Independence

Year
2000
1997
1998
2006
2006
2006
2000
2003
2005
2007
2008
2010
2014
2017
2017

Year
2000
2006
1976
1994
2006
2014
2013
2012
1998

Year
1995
2005
2010
1996
1996
2000
2012
2012

Year
1994
2001
1991
1998

Year
1974
1980
2018
1977
1989
2015



(Special Teams / Defense — Game)

Punting Average — Game (min. 3 punts)

B.J. Hermsen
Nick Casey

Trey MacTaggart
Trey MacTaggart
Art Monaghan
Eric Ogden

B.J. Hermsen
Eric Ogden

Trey MacTaggart
10. Harrison Goebel
11. Matt Malausky
12. Clyde Senters
Art Monaghan
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Extra Points Made — Game

1. Michael Bohlke
Aaron Thole
Chad Bishop

4. Mark Messerly
Mark Messerly
Alex Reetz
Alex Reetz
Caleb Zehr

9. Mitch Peyton
Justin Krogmann
Justin Krogmann
Mark Messerly
Michael Bohlke
Caleb Zehr

Field Goals Made - Game

1. Michael Bohlke

2. Kevin McEnany
Kevin McEnany
John Carr

Interceptions — Game

1. Jason Johannes
Greg Ortberg

Avg Punts

49.67
49.00
47.75
47.33
47.00
46.33
46.00
45.67
45.67
45.33
45.25
45.00
45.00
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Interception Return Yards - Game

1. Greg Ortberg
2. Kurt Palmer

Fumble Recoveries — Game

1. John Nagel

Yards Opponent
149 Independence
147 Marion
191 Western Dubuque
142 Oelwein
188 Marion
139 Decorah
138 Beckman, Dyersville
137 Oelwein
137 Charles City
136 Independence
181 Maquoketa
180 Anamosa
270 LaSalle, Cedar Rapids
Opponent
Independence
Maquoketa
Charles City
Oelwein
South Tama
Vinton-Shellsburg
Wabhlert Catholic
Maquoketa
Vinton-Shellsburg
Anamosa
Maquoketa
Vinton-Shellsburg
Crestwood, Cresco
Central DeWitt
Opponent Year
Charles City 2010
Oelwein 1982
Monticello 1982
Benton Community 1988
Opponent Year
LaSalle, Cedar Rapids 1990
Western Dubuque 1994
Opponent Year
Western Dubuque 1994
Benton Community 1999
Opponent Year
Central DeWitt 2016

Year
2011
2016
2018
2006
2006
2013
2014
2017
1996
2005
2005
2006
2010
2017

Year
2006
2018
2011
2010
1987
2002
2006
2002
2010
2016
1996
1964
1987



Kickoff Returns — Single Season & Career

Kickoff Returns — Single Season

Year Returns
1. Brad McDonald 2005 22
2. Zach McCool 2006 21
3. Jesse Lewin 1995 18
4. Marc Thomsen 1969 17
Doug Drees 1998 17
6. Seth Engelken 2008 16
7. Al Cook 1965 15
Doug Drees 1999 15
Kickoff Return Average — Single Season (min. 7 returns)
Year KR Yards Avg
1. Nick McCool 2001 9 286 31.78
2. Deandre Daniels 2014 8 241 30.13
3. Greg Ortberg 1994 7 210 30.00
4. Trey MacTaggart 2011 12 351 29.25
5. Jordan Bries 2017 8 220 27.50
6. Brandon Grimm 2000 12 328 27.33
7. Sam Holden 1997 9 238 26.43
8. Bryan O’Connell 1992 8 210 26.25
9. Zach McCool 2006 21 535 25.48
10. Brad McDonald 2005 22 559 25.41
Kickoff Returns for Touchdowns — Single Season
Year Td
1. Sam Holden 1997 2
Nick McCool 2001 2
Kickoff Returns — Career
Years Returns
1. Doug Drees 1998-99 32
Zach McCool 2005-06 32
3. Seth Engelken 2007-08 29
4. Jesse Lewin 1994-95 23
Trey MacTaggart 2010-11 23
Tim Tutton 2011-13 23
7. Jerry Alden 1985-86 22
Brian Lynch 1993-94 22
Brad McDonald 2005 22
Kickoff Return Average — Career (min. 7 returns)
Years KR Yards Avg
1. Nick McCool 2000-01 10 301 30.10
2. Jordan Bries 2016-18 8 220 27.50
3. Deandre Daniels 2013-14 20 531 26.55
4. Brandon Grimm 1999-00 14 362 25.86
5. Trey MacTaggart 2010-11 23 592 25.74
6. Gavin Soppe 2017-18 15 386 25.73
7. Brad McDonald 2005 22 559 25.41
8. Aaron Harper 2009-10 10 251 25.10
9. Trent Curley 2013-14 11 276 25.09
10. Greg Ortberg 1993-94 15 371 24.73
Kickoff Returns for Touchdowns - Career
Years Td
1. Sam Holden 1996-97 2
Nick McCool 2000-01 2
Deandre Daniels 2013-14 2



Punt Returns — Single Season & Career

Punt Returns — Single Season

Year Returns
1. Zach McCool 2005 25
2. Doug Drees 1998 21
3. Trey MacTaggart 2010 20
4. Todd Bissell 1986 18
Tim Tutton 2012 18
6. Matt Francois 1993 16
7. Rick Hilby 1990 15
8. Jesse Lewin 1995 14
Seth Engelken 2007 14
Seth Engelken 2008 14
Owen Ward 2015 14
Punt Return Average — Single Season (min. 5 returns)
Year PR Yards Avg
1. Rick Hilby 1991 13 262 20.15
2. Nick McCool 2001 6 113 18.83
3. Greg Ortberg 1994 13 242 18.62
4. Zach McCool 2006 8 138 17.25
5. Jesse Lewin 1994 10 167 16.70
6. Greg Ortberg 1993 9 150 16.67
7. Trey MacTaggart 2010 20 299 14.95
8. Matt Francois 1993 16 237 14.81
9. Rick Hilby 1990 15 209 13.93
10. Tim Tutton 2012 18 249 13.83
Punt Returns for Touchdowns — Single Season
Year Td
1. Many tied with 1
Punt Returns — Career
Years Returns
1. Doug Drees 1998-99 34
2. Zach McCool 2005-06 33
3. Trey MacTaggart 2010-11 30
4. Tim Tutton 2011-13 29
5. Rick Hilby 1990-91 28
Seth Engelken 2007-08 28
7. Jesse Lewin 1994-95 24
8. Greg Ortberg 1993-94 22
Punt Return Average — Career (min. 7 returns)
Years PR Yards Avg
1. Greg Ortberg 1993-94 22 392 17.82
2. Ryne Foster 2000-01 11 195 17.73
3. Rick Hilby 1990-91 28 471 16.82
4. Nick McCool 2000-01 7 113 16.14
5. Matt Francois 1993-94 16 237 14.81
6. Trey MacTaggart 2010-11 30 436 14.53
7. Tim Tutton 2011-13 29 377 13.00
8. Jake Wall 2008-09 9 110 12.22
9. Brian Appleton 2000-01 8 96 12.00
10. Zach McCool 2005-06 33 379 11.48

Punt Returns for Touchdowns - Career
Years Td
1. Ryne Foster 2001 2




Punts — Single Season
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Punting Average — Single Season
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Fred Martin
Mark Havertape
Harrison Goebel
Dave DuBois
Jamie Recker
Matt Malausky
Dennis Conrad
Al Pasker

Brett Yonkovic

B.J. Hermsen
Eric Ogden

Trey MacTaggart
Clyde Senters
Max Boren

Ben Lechtenberg
Ben Lechtenberg
Matt Malausky
Art Monaghan
Max Ridenour
Mark Lyness
Trey MacTaggart
Brent Lammers
Dennis Conrad
Harrison Goebel

Punts — Career

Brent Lammers
Jamie Recker
Trey MacTaggart
Matt Malausky
Ben Lechtenberg
Harrison Goebel
Jim Guthrie

Art Monaghan
Miles Brandt

Punting — Single Season & Career

Year
1973
1985
2017
1972
1989
1997
1973
1978
2009

(min. 12 punts)
Year
2006
2002
2010
1964
1998
2008
2007
1996
1988
2015
1991
2011
2013
1974
2017

Years

2012-14
1989-90
2010-11
1996-97
2006-08
2016-17
1965-66
1987-88
1982-83

Punting Average — Career (min. 20 punts)
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Clyde Senters
B.J. Hermsen
Max Boren

Trey MacTaggart
Ben Lechtenberg
Max Ridenour
Mark Lyness
Dennis Conrad
Harrison Goebel
Brent Lammers
Eric Ogden

Matt Malausky
Art Monaghan
Paul Heffernen
Ted Bohnenkamp

Years
1964
2005-07
1997-98
2010-11
2006-08
2013-15
1991
1973-74
2016-17
2012-14
2002-03
1996-97
1987-88
1980
1963

Punts
20
12
32
34
34
29
29
19
26
36
33
27
27
38
41

Punts
34
31
34
59
58
41
33
38
58
78
34
58
57
29
20

Punts
45
41
41
39
39
39
38
38
38

Punts
78
72
59
58
58
58
57
57
55

Yards
824

482

1,285
1,360
1,340
1,136
1,133
736

1,002
1,369
1,239
1,013
1,010
1,410
1,509

Yards
1,360
1,236
1,340
2,298
2,249
1,557
1,239
1,410
2,130
2,849
1,240
2,112
2,062
1,041

716

Avg
41.20
40.17
40.16
40.00
39.41
39.17
39.07
38.74
38.54
38.03
37.55
37.52
37.41
37.11
36.80

Avg
40.00
39.87
39.41
38.95
38.78
37.98
37.55
37.11
36.72
36.53
36.47
36.41
36.18
35.90
35.80



Kicking — Single Season

Extra Points Made — Single Season

Year
1. Michael Bohlke 2011
2. Justin Krogmann 2005
3. Michael Bohlke 2010
4. Mark Messerly 2006
Alex Reetz 2013
6. Caleb Zehr 2017
7. Mitch Peyton 1996
Alex Reetz 2014
Aaron Thole 2016
10. Mitch Peyton 1995
11. Brett Fessler 1994
12. Jeff Harris 1991
Matt Malausky 1997
14. Aaron Thole 2015
15. Randy Salow 1993
Jamie Helmrichs 2008
Field Goals Made — Single Season
Year
1. Michael Bohlke 2011
Kevin McEnany 1982
Michael Bohlke 2010
4. Oscar Martin 1987
Jeff Harris 1991
Points Scored — Kicking — Single Season
Year
1. Michael Bohlke 2011
2. Michael Bohlke 2010
3. Justin Krogmann 2005
4. Mitch Peyton 1996
5. Alex Reetz 2013
6. Jeff Harris 1991
Mitch Peyton 1995
Alex Reetz 2014
9. Mark Messerly 2006
10. Caleb Zehr 2016
11. Aaron Thole 2016
12. Brett Fessler 1994
13. Matt Malausky 1997
14. Aaron Thole 2015

Kickoff Average — Single Season (min. 10 kickoffs)

Year

1. Justin Krogmann 2005
2. Michael Bohlke 2011
3. Myles Finn 2009
4. Grant Jenkins 2004
5. Michael Bohlke 2010
6. Brent Lammers 2014
7. Mark Messerly 2006
8. Kevin McEnany 1982
9. Eric Smith 1997
10. Doug Monson 1990
Tim Turnis 2001

12. Grant Jenkins 2003

XP
50
46
49
39
41

33
36
39
41

40
39
34
33
31

KO
77
71
40
24
80
39
54
21
50
36
42
52

Made
50
49
46
41
41
40
39
39
39
36
34
33
33
31
30
30
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Yards
4,110
3,713
2,087
1,232
4,023
1,934
2,625
1,006
2,380
1,698
1,981
2,446

Att
53
59
55
42
51

46
44
50
47
41

36
37
36
39
46
41

Pts
68
61
55
45
44
42
42
42
41
40
39
37
36
34

Avg
53.38
52.29
52.18
51.33
50.29
49.59
48.61
47.90
47.60
4717
4717
47.04



Kicking — Career

Extra Points Made - Career

Years Made Att
1. Michael Bohlke 2009-11 110 125
2. Alex Reetz 2013-14 80 101
3. Mitch Peyton 1994-96 78 88
4. Aaron Thole 2015-16 70 86
5. Justin Krogmann 2003-05 63 77
6. Randy Salow 1992-93 55 80
7. Jamie Helmrichs 2007-08 51 66
8. Jeff Harris 1990-91 47 57
9. Brett Fessler 1993-94 43 49
10. Mark Woods 2001-02 42 55
11. Ryan Peyton 1998-99 41 54
Mark Messerly 2006 41 42
13. Caleb Zehr 2017 40 46
14. Matt Malausky 1996-97 33 36
15. Stephan Burke 1999-00 31 35
Field Goals Made - Career
Years FG
1. Michael Bohlke 2009-11 12
2. Kevin McEnany 1981-82 7
3 John Carr 1988-89 4
Mitch Peyton 1994-96 4
5. Duane Putz 1979-80 3
Dan Schrader 1985-86 3
Oscar Martin 1987 3
Jeff Harris 1990-91 3
9. Tim Gibbs 1974-75 2
Bob Domeyer 1983-84 2
Justin Krogmann 2003-05 2
Jamie Helmrichs 2007-08 2
Myles Finn 2008-10 2
Alex Reetz 2013-14 2
Points Scored — Kicking - Career
Years XP FG Pts
1. Michael Bohlke 2009-11 110 12 146
2. Mitch Peyton 1994-96 78 4 90
3. Alex Reetz 2013-14 80 2 86
4. Aaron Thole 2015-16 70 1 73
5. Justin Krogmann 2003-05 63 2 69
6. Jamie Helmrichs 2007-08 51 2 57
7. Jeff Harris 1990-91 47 3 56
8. Randy Salow 1991-92 55 0 55
9. Mark Woods 2001-02 42 2 48
10. Brett Fessler 1993-94 43 1 46
Kickoff Average — Career (min. 20 kickoffs)
Years KO Yards Avg
1. Justin Krogmann 2003-05 85 4,445 52.29
2. Michael Bohlke 2009-11 158 8,067 51.06
3. Myles Finn 2008-10 54 2,704 50.07
4. Brent Lammers 2012-14 39 1,934 49.59
5. Mark Messerly 2006 54 2,625 48.61
6. Grant Jenkins 2003-04 76 3,678 48.39
7. Eric Smith 1996-97 50 2,380 47.60
8. Doug Monson 1989-90 36 1,698 4717

Tim Turnis 2000-01 42 1,981 4717



Defense — Single Season

Total Tackles — Single Season (since 1985)

Year
1. Austin Palmer 2009
2. Cole Stephen 2011
3. Lucas Leonard 2004
4. Nate Lahr 2005
5. Austin Palmer 2010
6. Jesse Rans 1995
7. Nate Dietrich 2003
8. Phil Knipper 1991
Cole Stephen 2010
10. Phil Klein 2000
Nick Trenkamp 2008
Sacks - Single Season
Year
1. Jordan Bries 2018
2. Justin Schmidt 1996
3 John Nagel 2016
Jordan Bries 2017
5. Phil Knipper 1991
6 Jamie Recker 1990
Nick Trenkamp 2008
Eric Vaske 2015
Tackles For Loss — Single Season
Year
1. Jordan Bries 2018
2. John Nagel 2016
3. Adam Neuhaus 2014
4. Justin Schmidt 1996
Kyle McGrane 2015
Jordan Bries 2017
Harrison Goebel 2017
Interceptions — Single Season
Year
1. Mark Lyness 1991
Nick McCool 2001
Jesse Kent 2003
4. Chris Harbaugh 2006
Devon Alber 2008
Interception Return Yards — Single Season
Year
1. Jesse Kent 2003
2. Miles Brandt 1982
3. Nick McCool 2001
4. Zach McCool 2006
Fumble Recoveries — Single Season
Year
1. Jesse Rans 1995
Bill Funke 1977
Rick Hilby 1990
Bryan O’Connell 1992
Justin Schmidt 1995
Scott Carroll 2010

Harrison Goebel 2016

Tack
138
135
131
130
129
126
124
117
117
116
116

Sacks
1%
10
8
8
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Yds
155
141
135
111



Defense — Career

Total Tackles — Career (since 1985)

Years Tack
1. Matt Hermsen 2008-10 278
2. Austin Palmer 2008-10 267
3. Cole Stephen 2010-11 252
4. Colin Weber 2013-15 237
5. Adam Reth 2010-12 224
6. Brian Klaus 2000-02 216
7. Bennett Cole 2013-15 205
8. Phil Klein 2000-01 194
9. Tony Brown 2004-05 188
10. Phil Knipper 1989-91 187
Lucas Leonard 2003-04 187
Nick Trenkamp 2007-08 187
Sacks — Career Tackles For Loss — Career
Years Sacks Years TfL
1. Jordan Bries 2016-18 20 1. Jordan Bries 2016-18 42 s
2. John Nagel 2013-16 16 2. John Nagel 2013-16 35
3. Justin Schmidt 1995-96 14 3. Adam Reth 2010-12 33 %
3. Phil Knipper 1990-91 12 4. Colin Weber 2013-15 29 7%
4. Cole Stephen 2010-11 10 5. Harrison Goebel 2016-17 28
6. Brad LeClere 2003-04 8% 6. Cole Stephen 2010-11 26
7. Bob Swift 2002-03 8 7. Austin Palmer 2008-10 25
Nick Trenkamp 2007-08 8 8. Bennett Cole 2013-15 24
Adam Reth 2010-12 8 9. Kyle McGrane 2014-15 23 7%
Interceptions — Career
Years Int
1. Devon Alber 2006-08 14
2. Jesse Kent 2003-04 12
3. Todd Bissell 1985-86 9
4. Rick Hilby 1990-91 8
Doug Drees 1998-99 8
Nick McCool 2000-01 8
Logan Winn 2016-18 8
8. Mark Lyness 1991 7
Matt Francois 1993-94 7
Chris Harbaugh 2005-06 7
Interception Returns for Touchdowns — Career
Years Td
1. Matt Francois 1993-94 2
Greg Ortberg 1993-94 2
Nick McCool 2000-01 2
Trey MacTaggart 2010-11 2
Fumble Recoveries — Career
Years Fum Rec
1. Rick Hilby 1990-91 5
Bryan O’Connell 1991-92 5
Jesse Rans 1994-95 5
Justin Schmidt 1995-96 5
Phil Klein 1999-01 5
Scott Carroll 2008-10 5
Harrison Goebel 2016-17 5



Total Offense - Game
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15.

Total Offense — Single Season
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B.J. Hermsen
Brent Lammers
Nick Casey
Max Ridenour
Tanner Wessels
B.J. Hermsen
Mark Weaver
B.J. Hermsen
Caleb Klein
Brent Lammers
Trey MacTaggart
Brent Lammers
Max Ridenour
Tanner Wessels
Chad Sullivan

Brent Lammers
Max Ridenour
Mark Weaver
Tanner Wessels
Coy Roussell
Trey MacTaggart
Jordan Hoffmann
Dan Marshall
Brent Lammers
Alex Boom

B.J. Hermsen
Nick Casey
Caleb Klein
Chad Sullivan
Brandon Domeyer
Nick Casey

Sam Lahr

Ryan Dudak

Total Offense — Career
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Brent Lammers
Coy Roussell
Mark Weaver
Nick Casey

B.J. Hermsen
Caleb Kehrli

Dan Marshall
Max Ridenour
Brandon Domeyer
Tanner Wessels
Trey MacTaggart
Alex Boom

Jay Reeder
Ryan Jaeger
Jordan Hoffmann
Caleb Klein
Chad Sullivan
Eric Ogden

Total

381
375
355
347
346
345
336
334
331
324
320
319
319
319
317

Year
2014
2015
1993
2016
2015
2011
2010
2008
2013
2005
2006
2017
1999
1997
2010
2018
2011
2012

Years

2012-14
2013-15
1992-93
2016-18
2005-07
2016-18
2007-08
2013-15
2009-10
2015-16
2010-11
2004-05
1994-95
2002-03
2009-10
1998-99
1996-97
2002-03

Total Offense

Rush
12
185
130
89
95
38
0
13
171
31
240
198
31
46
89

Rush
1,325
612
27
957
2,545
1,095
615
83
701
2,008
193
-21
366
784
1,817
434
1,784
1,762

Rush
2,244
5,495
79
397
284
3,141
95
855
2,977
1,205
1,425
2,619
44
463
639
443
861
1,929

Pass
369
190
225
258
251
307
336
321
160
293
80
121
288
273
228

Opponent
Grinnell

Decorah

Mount Vernon
Pella
Independence
Central DeWitt
Western Dubuque
Vinton-Shellsburg
Vinton-Shellsburg
Western Dubuque
Decorah

Wabhlert Catholic
Western Dubuque
Mount Vernon
South Tama

Pass
1,569
2,128
2,631
1,685
0

1,399
1,659
2,127
1,427
0

1,747
1,914
1,510
1,046

Pass
4,158

4,109
3,284
3,365

3,039
2,230

1,690
1,440

2,415
1,952
1,762
1,606
1,097

Year
2006
2014
2018
2015
2016
2006
1993
2006
1999
2013
2011
2014
2015
2016
1997

Tot Off
2,894
2,740
2,658
2,642
2,545
2,494
2,274
2,210
2,128
2,008
1,940
1,893
1,876
1,830
1,824
1,799
1,784
1,762

Tot Off
6,402
5,495
4,188
3,681
3,649
3,141
3,134
3,085
2,984
2,895
2,865
2,619
2,459
2,415
2,401
2,049
1,958
1,929



All-Purpose Yards — Game
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Brandon Domeyer
Trey MacTaggart
Zach McCool
Ryan Dudak

Nick McCool

Zach McCool

Ben McDonald
Ryan Dudak

Bob Naber

Coy Roussell

Alex Boom

Art Monaghan
Brandon Domeyer
Jared Helle

All-Purpose Yards — Season
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Coy Roussell

Alex Boom

Rick Hilby
Brandon Domeyer
Zach McCool
Sam Lahr

Ryan Dudak

Coy Roussell

Ben McDonald
Trey MacTaggart
Brandon Domeyer
Jesse Lewin

Bob Naber

Trey MacTaggart
Brent Lammers
Zach McCool
Caleb Kehrli

Rick Hilby

All-Purpose Yards — Career

CoNDIO LN~

Coy Roussell
Brandon Domeyer
Rick Hilby

Zach McCool
Caleb Kehrli
Trey MacTaggart
Alex Boom

Tim Tutton

Brent Lammers
Eric Ogden

Sam Lahr

Matt Carpenter
Jesse Lewin

Ben McDonald
Bob Naber

Ryan Dudak
Kent Fierstine
Art Monaghan
Doug Drees

AP Yds
322
311
289
287
286
280
279
274
273
270
268
266
261
259

Year
2015
2005
1991
2010
2006
2011
2012
2013
2008
2011
2009
1995
1976
2010
2014
2005
2017
1990

Years

2013-15
2009-10
1990-91
2005-06
2016-18
2010-11
2004-05
2011-13
2012-14
2002-03
2010-11
1997-99
1994-95
2007-08
1975-76
2011-12
1980-82
1987-88
1998-99

Rush

263
240
17

222
69

46

252
274
273
270
258
266
97

259

All-Purpose Yards

Rec KR PR

Def

0 32 12 15

0 71 0 0

132 120 20 O

65 0 0 0

0 97 107 13
120 19 14 81

27 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

10 O 0 0

0 0 0 0

84 69 11 O

0 0 0 0
Rush Rec KR
2,545 4 57
2,008 96 0
1,416 84 261
1,817 188 0
582 565 535
1,784 58 46
1,762 68 51
1,730 55 0
1,513 188 0
1,095 0 351
1,160 192 167
1,231 42 164
1,305 33 0
330 413 241
1,325 0 0
242 588 204
1,209 0 53
0 806 154
Rush Rec KR
5,495 81 57
2,977 380 167
1,416 890 415
824 1,153 739
3,141 8 53
1,425 413 592
2,619 96 0
1,028 448 487
2,244 0 0
1,929 196 107
1,838 331 46
1,805 184 71
1,575 75 300
1,797 217 0
1,758 217 0
1,761 128 65
1,743 34 90
1,132 396 197
70 553 690

Opponent
Western Dubuque

Decorah

Grinnell
Vinton-Shellsburg
Union, LaPorte City
Vinton-Shellsburg

Independence
Oelwein
Oelwein
Waverly-Shell Rock
Williamsburg
Western Dubuque
Independence
Assumption
PR Def
0 0
0 0
262 45
0 0
138 111
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
137 58
23 15
56 0
0 30
299 60
0 0
241 0
0 0
209 82
PR Def
0 0
23 15
471 127
379 111
0 0
436 118
0 0
377 0
0 40
0 0
0 0
29 88
223 1
0 0
0 30
0 0
0 0
17 19
380 36

Year
2009
2011
2006
2012
2001
2006
2008
2012
1976
2015
2005
1988
2009
2016

AP Yds
2,606
2,104
2,068
2,005
1,931
1,888
1,881
1,785
1,701
1,641
1,557
1,493
1,368
1,343
1,325
1,275
1,262
1,251

AP Yds
5,633
3,562
3,319
3,206
3,202
2,984
2,715
2,340
2,284
2,232
2,215
2177
2,174
2,014
2,005
1,954
1,867
1,761
1,729




